This document was lodged electronically in the FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA (FCA) on 3/09/2021 1:12:17 PM AEST and has been accepted for filing under the Court's Rules. Details of filing follow and important additional information about these are set out below.

Details of Filing

Document Lodged:	Non-Prescribed Certificate/Consent	
File Number:	NSD747/2021	
File Title:	IN THE MATTER OF THE FORUM GROUP OF COMPANIES PTY LIMITED ACN 151 964 626 (ADMINISTRATORS APPOINTED) & ORS	
Registry:	NEW SOUTH WALES REGISTRY - FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA	



Dated: 3/09/2021 1:12:24 PM AEST

Important Information

As required by the Court's Rules, this Notice has been inserted as the first page of the document which has been accepted for electronic filing. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties.

Sia Lagos

Registrar



26 Edmonstone Road Pty Ltd ACN 622 944 129

Consent to act as Receivers and Managers pursuant to Section 57(1) of the Federal Court of Australia Act 1976 (Cth)

We, Jason Preston and Jason Ireland, of McGrathNicol, Level 12, 20 Martin Place, Sydney in the State of New South Wales, each being a registered liquidator, consent to be appointed by the Court and to act as the joint and several receivers and managers of the property situated at 26 Edmonstone Rd, Bowen Hills, QLD 4006 (title: 12134186) (the Property).

We are not aware of any conflict of interest or duty that would make it improper for us to act as receivers and managers of the Property.

Jason Preston

rel

Jason Ireland

This document was lodged electronically in the FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA (FCA) on 3/09/2021 1:12:17 PM AEST and has been accepted for filing under the Court's Rules. Details of filing follow and important additional information about these are set out below.

Details of Filing

Document Lodged:	Non-Prescribed Certificate/Consent	
File Number:	NSD747/2021	
File Title:	IN THE MATTER OF THE FORUM GROUP OF COMPANIES PTY LIMITED ACN 151 964 626 (ADMINISTRATORS APPOINTED) & ORS	
Registry:	NEW SOUTH WALES REGISTRY - FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA	



Dated: 3/09/2021 1:12:24 PM AEST

Important Information

As required by the Court's Rules, this Notice has been inserted as the first page of the document which has been accepted for electronic filing. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties.

Sia Lagos

Registrar



Intrashield Pty Ltd (In Liquidation) ACN 133 426 534

Consent to act as Receivers and Managers pursuant to Section 57(1) of the Federal Court of Australia Act 1976 (Cth)

We, Jason Preston and Jason Ireland, of McGrathNicol, Level 12, 20 Martin Place, Sydney in the State of New South Wales, each being a registered liquidator, consent to be appointed by the Court and to act as the joint and several receivers and managers of the yacht named the 'XOXO Yacht', a 105' Motor Yacht (Cayman Islands Official Number 734587) currently located in Florida (**the Property**).

We are not aware of any conflict of interest or duty that would make it improper for us to act as receivers and managers of the Property.

Jason Preston

rel

Jason Ireland

This document was lodged electronically in the FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA (FCA) on 3/09/2021 1:12:17 PM AEST and has been accepted for filing under the Court's Rules. Details of filing follow and important additional information about these are set out below.

Details of Filing

Document Lodged:	Non-Prescribed Certificate/Consent	
File Number:	NSD747/2021	
File Title:	IN THE MATTER OF THE FORUM GROUP OF COMPANIES PTY LIMITED ACN 151 964 626 (ADMINISTRATORS APPOINTED) & ORS	
Registry:	NEW SOUTH WALES REGISTRY - FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA	



Dated: 3/09/2021 1:12:22 PM AEST

Important Information

As required by the Court's Rules, this Notice has been inserted as the first page of the document which has been accepted for electronic filing. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties.

Sia Lagos

Registrar



5 Bulkara Street Pty Ltd ACN 630 982 160

Consent to act as Receivers and Managers pursuant to Section 57(1) of the Federal Court of Australia Act 1976 (Cth)

We, Jason Preston and Jason Ireland, of McGrathNicol, Level 12, 20 Martin Place, Sydney in the State of New South Wales, each being a registered liquidator, consent to be appointed by the Court and to act as the joint and several receivers and managers of the property situated at 5 Bulkara Street, Wagstaffe NSW 2257 (title: 2/1141260) (the Property).

We are not aware of any conflict of interest or duty that would make it improper for us to act as receivers and managers of the Property.

Jason Preston

Jason Ireland

This document was lodged electronically in the FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA (FCA) on 3/09/2021 1:12:17 PM AEST and has been accepted for filing under the Court's Rules. Details of filing follow and important additional information about these are set out below.

Details of Filing

Document Lodged:	Non-Prescribed Certificate/Consent	
File Number:	NSD747/2021	
File Title:	IN THE MATTER OF THE FORUM GROUP OF COMPANIES PTY LIMITED ACN 151 964 626 (ADMINISTRATORS APPOINTED) & ORS	
Registry:	NEW SOUTH WALES REGISTRY - FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA	



Dated: 3/09/2021 1:12:23 PM AEST

Important Information

As required by the Court's Rules, this Notice has been inserted as the first page of the document which has been accepted for electronic filing. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties.

Sia Lagos

Registrar



6 Bulkara Street Pty Ltd ACN 639 734 473

Consent to act as Receivers and Managers pursuant to Section 57(1) of the Federal Court of Australia Act 1976 (Cth)

We, Jason Preston and Jason Ireland, of McGrathNicol, Level 12, 20 Martin Place, Sydney in the State of New South Wales, each being a registered liquidator, consent to be appointed by the Court and to act as the joint and several receivers and managers of the property situated at 6 Bulkara Street, Wagstaffe NSW 2257 (title: 3/1141260) (the Property).

We are not aware of any conflict of interest or duty that would make it improper for us to act as receivers and managers of the Property.

Jason Preston

Ne l

Jason Ireland

This document was lodged electronically in the FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA (FCA) on 3/09/2021 1:12:17 PM AEST and has been accepted for filing under the Court's Rules. Details of filing follow and important additional information about these are set out below.

Details of Filing

Document Lodged:	Non-Prescribed Certificate/Consent	
File Number:	NSD747/2021	
File Title:	IN THE MATTER OF THE FORUM GROUP OF COMPANIES PTY LIMITED ACN 151 964 626 (ADMINISTRATORS APPOINTED) & ORS	
Registry:	NEW SOUTH WALES REGISTRY - FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA	



Dated: 3/09/2021 1:12:24 PM AEST

Important Information

As required by the Court's Rules, this Notice has been inserted as the first page of the document which has been accepted for electronic filing. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties.

Sia Lagos

Registrar



14 James Street Pty Ltd ACN 638 449 206

Consent to act as Receivers and Managers pursuant to Section 57(1) of the Federal Court of Australia Act 1976 (Cth)

We, Jason Preston and Jason Ireland, of McGrathNicol, Level 12, 20 Martin Place, Sydney in the State of New South Wales, each being a registered liquidator, consent to be appointed by the Court and to act as the joint and several receivers and managers of the properties listed below (the Properties).

Address	Title #
8 Olive Street, CLAYTON SOUTH VIC 3169	12170/474
10 James Street, CLAYTON SOUTH VIC 3169	12170/472
12 James Street, CLAYTON SOUTH VIC 3169	12170/471
14 James Street, CLAYTON SOUTH VIC 3169	12170/470
16 James Street, CLAYTON SOUTH VIC 3169	12170/467
18 James Street, CLAYTON SOUTH VIC 3169	12170/466
Warehouse 1, 9 Parsons Street, CLAYTON SOUTH VIC 3169	12170/465
Warehouse 2, 9 Parsons Street, CLAYTON SOUTH VIC 3169	12170/468
Warehouse 3, 9 Parsons Street, CLAYTON SOUTH VIC 3169	12170/469

We are not aware of any conflict of interest or duty that would make it improper for us to act as receivers and managers of the Properties.

.....

Jason Preston

Jason Ireland